GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1311
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

ROAD OVER BRIDGE AT GAJNER ROAD IN BIKANER
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of construction work on rail over bridge at Gajner Road in Bikaner (Rajasthan) alongwith the reasons for delay in completion of the said work if any;and

(b) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Work of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing No.138 (Gajner Road) near Bikaner was sanctioned in year 2007-08 with a total cost of Rs.17.33 crore having Railway's share Rs.10.15 crore and State Government' s share Rs.7.18 crore.

Work of construction of ROB is in progress. For Railway portion Sub-structure work and one Voided Slab (Superstructure) has been completed. Work for 2nd Voided Slab is in progress.

(b): Railway portion work is likely to be completed by July 2010. Approach portion of the work is being done by the State Gout. It is expected to be completed by October 2010.
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